10/5/10

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

10-07-2010

Our Ref.: SCS-5065-45

PAT.

103608602

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1 AIRBUS UK LIMITED	
	1) Name: AIRBUS OPERATIONS LIMITED
	Street Address: New Filton House, Filton
	City: Bristol
	State/Country: United Kingdom Zip: BS99 7AR
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Assignment	
Other	
Execution Date: June 17, 2009	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	s assignment is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 12/382,264	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers at	tached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
•••••	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Stanley C. Spooner	⊠ Enclosed
Traine,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
Internal Accident	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
TIII FIOOI	14-1140.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
DO NOT HE	E THIS SPACE
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
	A
 Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 	vion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	alongs the appropriet and any animates of
of the original document.	HY [/
1/4./6	October 5, 2010
Stanley C. Spooner	gnature Date
Name of Leison Bigining	
Reg. No. 27,393	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
Total number of pages including orig	mai cover shoet, white
	1 (571) 072 0140 or mailed to:
1 . 1 1 1 - Favor	d to (5/11) //3-0/140, 01 manea to.
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USP	d to (5/1) 2/3-0140, of maned to. PTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 10/06/2010 AMONDAFE 00000028 12382264

10/06/2010 AWONDAF2 00000028 12382264

40.00 UP

04 FC:8021

1680168

PATENT REEL: 025110 FRAME: 0557



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3468788

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

AIRBUS UK LIMITED

having changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

AIRBUS OPERATIONS LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 17th June 2009



C03468788G



RECORDED: 10/05/2010



PATENT REEL: 025110 FRAME: 0558